FIAT Typenschlüssel
Type Fahrgestellteile Karosserieteile Type Fahrgestellteile Karosserieteile
600 D 105 J05 - - 126 Bambino 1FE JFE 2DP KDP
850 129 J29 227 K27 900 T 1FH JFH 2DU KDU
500 F 130 J30 228 K28 132 1,6 + 2 l 1977 1FM JFM 2DZ KDZ
500 L 130 J30 - - 127 C, CL 1977, Fiorino 1FN JFN 2EA KEA
124 / Fam. 135 J35 234 K34 Campagnola 1FR JFR 2EC KEC
125 138 J38 238 K38 131 l, CL, Super 1FS JFS 2ED KED
850 Sport-Coupé 140 J40 - - 131 Diesel 1FT JFT 2EE KEE
850 Sport-Spider 140 J40 - - 132 Diesel 1FU JFU 2EF KEF
125 Special 143 J43 245 K45 131 Racing 1FZ JFZ 2EH KEH
128 145 J45 246 K46 127 Sport 1GA JGA 2EL KEL
850 T 170 J70 - - Ritmo 1GC JGC 2EN KEN
124 Special T 1600 1CS JCS - - Panda 1GL JGL 2EU KEU
127 175 J75 - - Ritmo Diesel 1GN JGN 2EZ KEZ
127 3-türig 175 J75 258 K58 900 E 1GP JGP 2FA KFA
A 111 180 J80 - - 131 L/CL 1981 1GR JGR 2GR KGR
128 SL 1100 Coupé 193 J93 - - 131 Diesel 1981 1GS JGS 2GS KGS
126 1CC JCC 275 K75 Ritmo 105 TC 1GU JGU 2GU KGU
500 R 1CD JCD 276 K76 127 Diesel-Pan. DS-BZ 1GV JGV 2GV KGV
124 S Coupé 1600 (124CC) 1CF JCF 277 K77 Argenta 1HA JHA 2HA KHA
124 S Spider 1600 (124CS) 1CF JCF - - Argenta Diesel 1HB JHB 2HB KHB
X 1/9 1,3 und 1,5 l 1CA JCA 280 K80 X 1/9 five speed 1HC JHC 2HC KHC
132 GL 1DG JDG - - Ritmo Abarth 125 TC 1HD JHD 2HD KHD
132 GLS (1600) 1DH JDH - - 131 Super 1981 1HE JHE 2HE KHE
128 Spec. 1,1 1DP JDP 2BN KBN 126 D.V.N. 1HG JHG 2HG KHG
131 1,3 2-türig 1DT JDT 2BU KBU Uno Diesel, Turbo Diesel 1HJ JHJ 2HJ KHJ
131 1,3 4-türig 1DT JDT 2BT JBT Europa Spider 1HN JHN - -
131 1,6 2-türig 1DU JDU 2BU KBU 127 Special 1982 (900) 1HP JHP 2HP KHP
131 1,6 4-türig 1DU JDU 2BT KBT 127 Special 1982 (1050) 1HQ JHQ 2HQ KHQ
127 Spec. 2-türig 1EF JEF 2CD KCD 127 Special 1982 (1300) 1HR JHR 2HR KHR
127 Spec. 4-türig 1EF JEF 2CD KCD Uno 1100/1300 1HS JHS 2HS KHS
128 Berlinetta 1EK JEK 2CM KCM Uno 900 1HT JHT 2HT KHT
132 GL (CB) 1EL JEL 2CN KCN 127 Fiorino Pick-Up 1HU JHU 2HU KHU
132 GLS (CB) 1EM JEM 2CP KCP 127 BZ/DS Berlina-Pan. R/82 1HV JHV 2HV KHV
128 1976 1ET JET 2DD KDD Ritmo Comfort Nuova 1HW JHW 2HW KHW
Ritmo Super Nuova 1HX JHX 2HX KHX Uno R/89 (1000-1100) 1MR JMR 2MR KMR
Ritmo Diesel Nuova 1HY JHY 2HY KHY Uno R/89 (1372-1500 SPI) 1MS JMS 2MS KMS
Ritmo 105/130 TC Nuova 1HZ JHZ 2HZ KHZ Uno Turbo R/89 (1372) 1MT JMT 2MT KMT
Stand:Februar 1993
FIAT Typenschlüssel
Type Fahrgestellteile Karosserieteile Type Fahrgestellteile Karosserieteile
Panda Allrad 4x4 1LA JLA 2LA KLA Croma i.e. / i.e. Turbo R/90 1MY JMY 2MY KMY